4-30-01

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 05-10-2001



101712456

Docket No.: (K) 54 039

HEET

 $\hbox{U.s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE}\\$ 

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please i	ecord the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Waldemar Kiener 01/19/01  Johann Rein 01/19/01  Harald Hoeppner 01/25/01	Nam	e: Kiener Maschinenba	u GmbH
Thomas Löer 01/24/01	Add	ress: Anton-Grimmer-S	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🗆 No	D-73466 Lauchhei	m
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name City		State/Prov.: N/A
☐ Other	Cou	ntry: Germany	ZIP:
Execution Date: 01/19/01, 01/24/01, 01/25/01	Additior	al name(s) & address(es) attac	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the exe	ecution date of the applic	cation is:
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/746,732 12/21/01			
7/10/2001 LM/SLIER 00000089 09746732 . FC:581 40,00 OF Addit	tional numbers attached?	] Yes 🗷 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Tota	I number of applications	and patents involved: 1
Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum		al fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Registration No. 20,430	! •		or insufficiency should be
Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE	:	Authorized to be charge	
	8. De	posit account number:	
City: Albuquerque State/Prov.:	NM 11-		
Country: USA ZIP: 87111		SPACE	
	DO NOT USE THIS		
ionotura	<u> </u>	true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.  A. A	oregoing information is	true and correct and un	April 26, 2001
M. Robert Kestenbaum	Si	nature	6 Date
Name of Person Signing	of pages including cover she	et attachments, and document:	TENT

**REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0321** 

Docket No.: (K) 54 039

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## PATENTS ONLY

Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Detlef Märtens 01/24/01	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):	
Michael Radtke 01/25/01	Name: Kiener Masc	hinenbau GmbH	
Norbert Sengstock 01/26/01 Wolfgang Dörner 01/29/01	Address: Anton-Gr	immer-Strasse 2	
Peter Stiemert 01/26/01 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	D-73466 1	auchheim	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
★ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:	State/Prov.: N/A	
Other	Country: Germany	ZIP:	
Execution Date: 01/24/01, 01/25/01, 01/26/01, 01/29/01	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of t	he application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)		S)	
09/746,732 12/21/01	<u> </u>  -		
Additional number	rs attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:	
Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41):\$ 40,00	
Registration No. 20,430	Enclosed - Anv	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE			
	☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
	9 Deposit apparent num	ah a s	
City: Albuquerque State/Prov.: NM	8. Deposit account nur	nber.	
Country: USA ZIP: 87111	11-0665		
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.  M. Robert Kestenbaum	Part Kestenber	April 26, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
· -	orginature ng cover sheet, attachments, and do	<b>b</b>	

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, the inventors identified below; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain invention entitled: Process and apparatus for producing a laminate, comprising at least one polymer film with information and at least one substrate, for further processing for forgery-proof documents, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States (1) was executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, or (2) was filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and

WHEREAS, <u>Kiener Maschinenbau GmbH</u>, having its principal office at <u>Anton-Grimmer-Strasse 2</u>, <u>D-73466 Lauchheim</u>, <u>Germany</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the United States in, to and under said invention, said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer and confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof, as may be known and accessible to

1

PATENT REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0323 ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth below. 19. JAN. 2001 1<sup>st</sup> Waldemar Kiener Date Ziegelgarten 15, D-73466 Laucheim, Germany 1<sup>st</sup> Inventor's Residence 19. JAN. 2001 2<sup>nd</sup> Johann Kein Date Edelmühle 3, D-73441 Bopfingen, Germany 2<sup>nd</sup> Inventor's Residence Date 3<sup>rd</sup> Harald Hoeppner Aschaffenburger Strasse 33, D-12309 Berlin, Germany 3rd Inventor's Residence Date 4th Thomas Löher Wilmsstrasse 21b, D-10961 Berlin 4th Inventor's Residence Date 5<sup>th</sup> Detief Märtens An den Haselbüschen, D-13599 Berlin, Germany

5th Inventor's Residence

2

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth below.

st	<del></del>
1 <sup>st</sup> Waldemar Kiener	Date
Ziegelgarten 15, D-73466 Laucheim, Germany 1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor's Residence	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Johann Rein	Date
Edelmühle 3, D-73441 Bopfingen, Germany 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor's Residence	
Muld Man 3rd Harald Hoeppner	25.01.01 Date
Aschaffenburger Strasse 33, D-12309 Berlin, G 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor's Residence	<u>ermany</u>
4 <sup>th</sup> Thomas Löller	24.01.01 Date
Wilmsstrasse 21b, D-10961 Berlin  4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residence	
5th Detlef Märtens	24/10-1 Date
An den Haselbüschen, D-13599 Berlin, Germa 5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residence	<u>ny</u>

2

Kiener et al (K) 54 039

hidrael full	25.01.01
6 <sup>th</sup> Michael Radtke	Date
Büchner Weg 46, D-12489 Berlin, Germany 6 <sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residence	
Worker Starter 7th Norbert Sengstock	26 Janos Coul
Bitterfelder Weg 100a, D-12355 Berlin, German, 7th Inventor's Residence	У
Wolf - Donel	Eg. 1. on
8 <sup>th</sup> Wolfgang Dörner	Date
Berliner Strasse 116, D-10713 Berlin, Germany 8 <sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residence	
Pet leng	26.1.01
9 <sup>th</sup> Peter Stiemert	Date

<u>Wichmannstrasse 18, D-10787 Berlin, Germany</u> 9<sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residence

**RECORDED: 04/30/2001** 

3